

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q4, 2018

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	3,029,774,699.00	2,340,608,349.34	667,344,819.86	3,007,953,169.20
TAX REVENUE	2,482,074,699.00	1,815,199,283.92	667,275,007.49	2,482,474,291.41
Real Property Tax	1,352,000,000.00	680,320,598.38	667,275,007.49	1,347,595,605.87
Tax on Business	1,006,500,000.00	1,036,932,166.01	0.00	1,036,932,166.01
Other Taxes	123,574,699.00	97,946,519.53	0.00	97,946,519.53
NON-TAX REVENUE	547,700,000.00	525,409,065.42	69,812.37	525,478,877.79
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	324,500,000.00	338,589,523.46	0.00	338,589,523.46
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	45,700,000.00	36,912,918.20	0.00	36,912,918.20
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	168,901,250.00	145,908,412.32	0.00	145,908,412.32
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	8,598,750.00	3,998,211.44	69,812.37	4,068,023.81
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,170,225,301.00	1,162,272,798.04	0.00	1,162,272,798.04
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,159,209,984.00	1,159,209,984.00	0.00	1,159,209,984.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	7,015,317.00	3,062,814.04	0.00	3,062,814.04
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	4,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	4,200,000,000.00	3,502,881,147.38	667,344,819.86	4,170,225,967.24
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	294,897,993.87	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,494,897,993.87	3,502,881,147.38	667,344,819.86	4,170,225,967.24
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,548,330,323.54	1,318,514,259.71	0.00	1,318,514,259.71
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	672,633,094.57	132,877,926.88	535,611,098.07	668,489,024.95
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	428,347,703.05	422,294,541.59	0.00	422,294,541.59
Labor and Employment	5,796,335.00	5,480,916.80	0.00	5,480,916.80
Housing and Community Development	455,247,001.05	448,550,259.02	0.00	448,550,259.02
Social Services and Social Welfare	118,374,633.97	117,630,189.88	0.00	117,630,189.88
Economic Services	207,033,880.86	204,305,492.96	0.00	204,305,492.96
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	98,976,042.33	77,992,888.46	20,836,954.64	98,829,843.10
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,534,739,014.37	2,727,646,475.30	556,448,052.71	3,284,094,528.01
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	960,158,979.50	775,234,672.08	110,896,767.15	886,131,439.23
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	109,810.00	0.00	109,810.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	370.00	0.00	370.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	109,440.00	0.00	109,440.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	375,087,683.18	71,757,701.00	446,845,384.18
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	375,087,683.18	71,757,701.00	446,845,384.18
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	375,197,493.18	71,757,701.00	446,955,194.18
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	454,672,670.66	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	454,672,670.66	375,197,493.18	71,757,701.00	446,955,194.18
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,007,027,096.41	160,531,322.50	17,246,672.25	177,777,994.75
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	1,007,027,096.41	160,531,322.50	17,246,672.25	177,777,994.75
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	310,949,958.75	247,236,385.63	63,602,581.44	310,838,967.07
Payment of Loan Amortization	310,949,958.75	247,236,385.63	63,602,581.44	310,838,967.07
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	96,854,595.00	95,913,438.64	0.00	95,913,438.64
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,414,831,650.16	503,681,146.77	80,849,253.69	584,530,400.46
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	646,751,018.49	101,805,214.46	748,556,232.95
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	153,107,671.34	120,057,787.90	33,049,883.44	153,107,671.34
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	153,107,671.34	766,808,806.39	134,855,097.90	901,663,904.29
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	151,124,586.24	62,739,413.25	88,385,172.99	151,124,586.24
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	673,934,182.58	30,274,133.57	704,208,316.15
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,983,085.10	30,135,210.56	16,195,791.34	46,331,001.90

GF SEF TOTAL

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	30,135,210.56	16,195,791.34	46,331,001.90
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	3,192,325.42	3,672,011.74	6,864,337.16
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	26,942,885.14	12,523,779.60	39,466,664.74
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	6,729,616,150.95		

Certified correct:

ADELIA E. SORIANO

City Treasurer